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Ref.No.102/Misc/PD4/2023-2

CIRCULAR

)
N

T

\D)\ Date:14 .06.2023

Sub: Anna University — Certain modification in Fee Revision — Intimation — Reg.

Ref. 1.Finance Committee Resolution no: 142.12, dated: 18.01.2023 and
Syndicate meeting resolution no: 266.9, dated: 19.01.2023.

2. Minutes of the meeting about the revised fee structure held on 01.06.2023

at 04.00 p.m at the Director's P&D Chamber and Approved by the

Vice-Chancellor on 12.06.2023.

*hkkkx

As per the Resolution no.142.12 of Finance Committee meeting held on 18.01.2023 and
Resolution no 266.9 of Syndicate meeting held on 19.01.2023, the Fees structure has been

revised and the same was communicated to the Deans of all Campuses, the Director, Centre

for e-Governance and the Director, Centre for Constituent Colleges.

Based on the clarification requested and discussion with the Deans of all campuses and

the Director, Centre for e-Governance, the copy of the minutes is enclosed for reference and

the updated table for UG & PG are also enclosed.

CONSTITUENT COLLEGES - FEE REVISION
To be implemented by All the Deans of the Constituent Colleges and to be monitored

by the Director, Center for Constituent Colleges.

EXISTING REVISED
General General
S.No | Program Details - :
g One_Tlrpe Caution | Term | Grand One.Tlr_ne Caution| Term | Grand
Admission p Admission .
Deposit | Fee Total Deposit| Fee | Total
Fee . Fee
B.E/B.Tech
1 ?iﬁe/ B Tech Ful 4810 9,000 |15,000|28,810| 7800 | 7000 |15200| 30,000
M.E/ M.Tech
M.E/M.Tech -
2 (GATE) Full Time 4,960 9,000 | 20,000 | 33,960 7960 7000 [20200| 35,160
M.E/ M.Tech -
3 |(Non GATE) (Full 4,860 9,000 | 25,000 | 38,860 6860 7000 |25200]| 39,060
Time)
M.B.A/M.C.A
4 |MBA - Full Time 4,960 9,000 | 17,500 | 31,460 7160 7000 |30215]| 44,375
MCA - Full Time 4,960 9,000 17,500 | 31,460 7160 7000 |18165]| 32,325




Fee revision are applicable for the students to be admitted from Academic Year
2023-24.

The authorities concerned are requested to take necessary action for collecting the fees

as informed.

Encl:- As above. ‘«K
AN

A REGIéTRAR ilc
To, j\z,»tl o2
\J./The Director, Centre for Constituent Colleges, AU. — With a request to circulate this among
all the respective Deans.

2. The Director, Centre for e-Governance, AU.

Copy to,

1. The Director, Centre for Academic courses, AU.

2. The Director, Centre for Admissions, AU. For information
3. PS to the Vice-Chancellor.

4. PA to the Registrar.
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Ref.No.102/Misc/PD4/2023-2, dated:14.06.2023.

ANNEXURE

CONSTITUENT COLLEGES - FEE REVISION

SCHEDULE COF FEES FOR B.E/B.TECH FULL TIME

A. One time Fee (Payable at the Time of Admission}

ng. { Sarticulars B.E/ B.‘;e;,é;% (siusz Time)
1 Admission Fee 850
2 Academic Course Fee 800
3 Personality and Character Development 350
4v Placement and Training Charges 2000
5 Sports Affiliation Fee 400
8 YRC Special Camping / Activities/ NSS /NSO / Other Activities 800
7 Valar Tamil mandram Development Fund 100
8 Smart card Feg** 300
¢ Recognition, Registration and Enroliment Fee* 2,006
10 | Provisional Certificate and Degree Certificate™ -
Total (&) 7800
B. Caution Deposit (Refundable)”
Skio Particulars S.Ef B‘Z?;Eiim Time)
1 instituitional Deposit 5000
2 Library Deposit 2000
Total (B} 7.000

d
process using the login id {provided for individual
completion/discontinuation of the program it will b

*Caution deposits are refundable on completion/ discontinuation of the programme on application through online
students). If the refund Is not claimed within one vear from the
¢ treated as lapsed deposit.

** Differently abled students are exempted from paying semester fee (payable every semester} but they shall pay SLKeo
08,0¢ and 10 in one time fee {payable at the time of admission} along with Caution deposit (refundable)




C. Term Fee Payable Every Semester

B.E/B.Tech (Full Time)

No. Particulars (in Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee™* 8,000
2 Development Fee 3,000
3 Library Fee 650
4 Computer Charges 1,000
5 Laboratory Contingency Charges 1,600
8 Educational Media Charges 500
7 internet Scociety Fee 27C
8 Sports and Games Fee 200
9 Univer al & Professional Society Fee 500
10 Student Accident & Medical Relief Fund 500
11 Registration and Enrolment Fee 800
12 Y.R.C/ Army Flag Day Subscription 15
13 industrial Visit 500
14 Sports Affiliation Fee 85
15 instiTuitiona! Charges o
18 Entrepreneurship Development 200

tal (C) 15,200
Grand Total A+ B+ C) 30,000
NOTE:
Examination fee has 1o be paid separately.

One time fee, refundable deposit, fee p p ?@?e
g%‘;*& r’;’wm»; aukde.edu.in! - Anna Univ

paid through on

niine using infernet banking.

* Tuttion fes is exempted for Full Time SC/ET and UG First Graduate students only

7.5% Reservation is fo be followed as per CGovernment norms.
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C. Term Fee Payable Every Semester

Sl Particulars ME. / g%mor.A@b,_‘m - Full Time) ME. / ,s.ﬁm_n: Azws ,@}t_imv - MBA - Full Time MCA - “HE,” Time
No. (in Rs.) (Full Time) (in Rs.) {in Rs.) {inn Rs.)
1 | Tuition Fee*™ 10,000 13,000 15000 9,000
2 Development Fee 1500 2000 2000 1500
3 Library Fee 650 650 1000 500
4 Computer Charges 1,000 1,500 2,000 1,500

5 Laboratory Contingency Charges 1,000 2,000 2,000
6 Educational Media Charges 500 500 500 200
7 | Internet Society Fee 270 270 600 200
8 | Sports and Games Fee 200 200 200 100
9 University cultural & Professional Society Fee 500 500 200 100
10| Student Accident & Medical Relief Fund 500 500 500 150
11| Registration and Enrolment Fee 800 800 600 200
12 | Y.R.C/Army Flag Day Subscription 15 15 5 15
13 | Industrial Visit 500 500 1000 500
14 | Sports Affiliation Fee 65 65 400 0
15 | InstiTuitional Charges 2500 2500 4000 2500
16 | Entrepreneurship Development 200 200 200 200
Total (C) 20,200 25,200 30,215 18,165
Grand Total (A+ B + C) 35,160 39060 44375 32328
NOTE:

Examination fee has o be paid separately.

One time fee, refundable deposit, fee payable every semester should be paid through online using internet banking.(http:/iwww.aukde.edu.in) - Anna University Payment
Gateway (AUPaG).

“** Tuition fee is exempted for Full Time SCIST




